II. Maximum number of specified securities to be issued:

The Board of Directors have approved the resolution to issue and allot up to 2,08,00,000 Equity Shares
of SSL by way of preferential issue through swap of shares in their Board Meeting held on 24.07.2024,
subject to approval of the members in General Meeting and subject to cash payment to be made for
fractional allotment of shares, if any.

III. Intent of the promoters or their associates and relatives, directors or key managerial personnel of

the issuer to subscribe to the offer;

SOFCOM SYSTEMS LIMITED

18 | P a g e
Notice of AGM_F.Y.2023-24

None of the Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company hold any share in ACSPL
and hence no shares are proposed to be issued under the Preferential Allotment through swap of shares.

IV. Shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue would be as follows:

(assuming all the existing and proposed equity shares, except fractional allotment)

Sr.
No

Category Pre-Issue holding Post issue holding

  No of
shares

% of
shares

Proposed
issue of
shares

No of shares % of shares

A Promoter shareholding
1 Promoters 0 0 0 0 0
 Sub-total (A) 0 0 0 0 0
B Public

shareholding

1 Institutions 0 0 0 0 0
2 Non- Institutions

(i) Bodies Corporate 1178364 28.36 374400 1552764 6.22
(ii) Individuals 2846223 68.50 20425600 23271823 93.26

(iii) NRIs 40839 0.98 0 40839 0.16
(iv) Clearing Members 0 0 0 0 0.00
(v) Employees 0 0 0 0 0.00

(vi) LLP 1650 0.04 0 1650 0.01
(vii) HUF 87734 2.11 0 87734 0.35

(viii) Others 190 0.00 0 190 0.00
 Sub-total (B) 4155000 100.00 20800000 24955000 100.00

Grand Total A+B 4155000 100.00 20800000 24955000 100.00

V. Time frame within which the preferential issue shall be completed and material terms:

The allotment of equity shares shall be completed, within a period of 15 days from the date of passing of
the resolution by the shareholders provided, that where the allotment is pending on account of pendency
of any approval from any regulatory authority including SEBI, the allotment shall be completed by the
Company within a period of 15 days from the date of such approvals.

VI. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be

allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post preferential